

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	22-0055			
Туре:	Ordi	inance	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Human Resources	
On agenda:	1/11	/2022			
Title:	(Waive further reading/Adopt) Ordinance amending Article 2 of Chapter II, of the Nevada County Administrative Code - Board of Supervisors, setting the Board of Supervisors compensation for services in alignment with the County elected officials, and deleting the event allowance and the assignment of a County vehicle to Fifth District Supervisor.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Board of Supervisors (Election, Committee Appointments) (22), Human Resources (Personnel) (51), Ordinances or anything pertaining to Ordinances (20)				
Code sections:			C C		
Attachments:	1. 2501 Amending Article 2 of Chapter II of the Nevada County Administrative Code, 2. Staff letter - BOS Compensation, 3. Ordinance - Board Compensation, 4. SR 21-0887 Board Compensation - Exhibit A final 12.8.21, 5. SR 21-0887 Board Compensation - Exhibit A.redline, 6. CEO - BOS Compensation 2021 - FINAL, 7. 37-public comment-BOS compensation-redacted, 8. 37-public comment-BOS compensation(2)-redacted, 9. 37-public comment-BOS compensation(3)-redacted				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result
1/11/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	SORS	Adopted.	Pass

(Waive further reading/Adopt) Ordinance amending Article 2 of Chapter II, of the Nevada County Administrative Code - Board of Supervisors, setting the Board of Supervisors compensation for services in alignment with the County elected officials, and deleting the event allowance and the assignment of a County vehicle to Fifth District Supervisor.